502659275 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAKAYUKI AKIMATSU	01/15/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14168404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04491.0002FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
Signature:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
Date:	01/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-01-30-04491-0002FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takayuki AKI	IMATSU	(5)		
1-8)	Insert			,,,,,,,,			
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			, A 4 A A			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
		(-)	In consider	ration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable on, and hereby does ass	onsiderations paid to sign, transfer and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	OGYO KABUSHIKI KA	NISHA		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagi	oya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-6	3561 Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Sheet Feeder				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Atlomey Doc	-			
					executed an application	n for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jo</u> c	n,15,2014			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number			
applicat any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewitt identific	lons and patents as the 2) The undersigned illication or continuation is entire in every way possible in the undersigned or provisions of the Internation a grant of a varies undersigned to convey the entire into the undersigned to the	ne Assi i agreen or di ile in co il agreen ati di agreen ati di agreen ati il here plication interessed here	eignees may deel e(s) to execute a fvision thereof, or obtaining evidence (e(s) to execute a ornal Convention ee(s) to perform lited States paten by authorize(s) a orn(s) to the said at herein assigne-	m necessary. Ill papers necessary is any patent or reissue e and going forward wall papers and docum for Protection of Indus all affirmative acts wit to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Cor Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the page of the core of th	n connection with any in application based there application based there it application based there are the and perform any a strial Property or similar; hich may be necessary minissioner of Patents to be of the entire interest, by have) not executed, at a Gould P.C. the portion based in the application of the entire interest, by have) not executed, at a Gould P.C. the portion based in the application in the province of the province are applications.	reparate assignments in interference which may be con, for the invention, and int which may be necessagreements. In or obtain, maintain or or issue any and all Letter and hereby covenants it and will not execute, any over to insert on this as nited States Patent and	te declared concerning if to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United nat he has (they have agreements in conflict ssignment any furthe
	In witness whereof	, exec	cuted by the unc	lersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the unde		
Dat	e Jan. 15	, 2	-0 14	_ Name of Invento	r Jakoyuki Takayuki AKIMATS	<u> Akimateu</u>	(SEAL)
Dat	0			Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Dat				Name of Invento	и	-	(SEAL)
Dat	e	, ₁₁ .		_ Name of Invento	or	<u>.</u>	(SEAL)
Dat	<u>.</u>			Name of Invento	or	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Daf	'n			Name of Invento	nr		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 01/30/2014